LAST BOOKING LAST RELEASE

DATE

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

ATE

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

BOOKING

ARREST

ARREST

ARREST

ARREST

ARREST

ARREST

ARREST

ARREST

ARREST

ARREST

ARREST

RECOMMIT

ARREST

ARREST

ARREST

ARREST

ARREST

ARREST

ARREST

RECOMMIT

ARREST

ARREST

Y

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

DAILY BOOKING REPORT

3-Feb-2026

INJAIL? Charges

OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT/JEFFERSON CO SO/FELONY VOP
S/M/D OTH SCH III/CASE#2400098

TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING

FLEE/ELUDE POLICE AGGRAVATED FLEEING W INJURY OR
DAMAGE

HIT AND RUN LEAVE SCENE OF CRASH INVOLVE DAMAGE TO
PROP-MORE THAN $50 DAMAGE

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE CAUSING DAMAGE TO
PERSON OR PROPERTY

FTA/DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
PETIT THEFT

OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT/FRANKLIN CO SO/POSS
UNDERSIZE RED DRUM/CASE#25000216MMAXMX
DEALING IN STOLEN PROPERTY

GRAND THEFT $5,000 OR MORE LESS THAN $10,000
OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT/BAY CO SO/VOP POSSESSION OF
METHAMPETAMINES/AMPHETAMINE

DRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE

DUI UNLAW BLD ALCH - REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI TESTING
MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFF
OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT/GADSDEN CO SO, FL/WRIT OF

ATTACHMENT-CHILD SUPPORT/2016DR000713
HIT AND RUN LEAVE SCENE OF CRASH INVOLVE DAMAGE TO

PROP-MORE THAN $50 DAMAGE

DRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
VOP/AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH DEADLY WEAPON
FTA/POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY DELINQUENT
FTA/CARRYING A CONCEALED FIREARM

PETIT THEFT

PETIT THEFT - PRIOR CONVICTION

FTA/DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
VOP/POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
FTA/PETIT THEFT (VALUE GREATER THAN $100)
DOMV//BATTERY

HOLD FORICE

DOMV/BATTERY

TRAFFICKING IN CANNABIS

TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING
RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE
INTIMIDATION - THREAT LEO DEATH/HARM
DEALING IN STOLEN PROPERTY

GRAND THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE

Count

Arresting Agency

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF

CORRECTIONS

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

TROOP H

FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

TROOP H

FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

TROOP H

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

CLAY COUNTY SHERIFF GREEN

COVE SPRINGS

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

WASHINGTON COUNTY SHERIFF

CHIPLEY

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

Agency Case Number

02/03/2026

2026-00019001

2026-0019352

2026-0019352

2026-0019352

260017739

260017177

260018205

260018088

260018088

260018197

FHP260N0052019

FHP260N0052019

FHP260N0052019

2026-00018916

2026-00018608

2026-00018613

2026-00018613

2026-00018949

[No Case Number Entered]

[No Case Number Entered]

258000645

260006812

260000203

260017884

260017816

260000127

260017619

260000203

2026-00018793

[No Case Number Entered]

2026-00018978

2026-00018978

2026-00018978

260018160

260018160

Page 1 of 1



