

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE  
DAILY BOOKING REPORT

Page 1 of 1

3-Feb-2026

Last Booking Date	Last Release Date	Booking Type	In Jail?	Charges	Count	Arresting Agency	Agency Case Number
02/03/2026		ARREST	Y	OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT/JEFFERSON CO SO/FELONY VOP S/M/D OTH SCH III/CASE#2400098	2	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS	02/03/2026
02/03/2026		ARREST	Y	TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00019001
02/03/2026		ARREST	Y	FLEE/ELUDE POLICE AGGRAVATED FLEEING W INJURY OR DAMAGE	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-0019352
				HIT AND RUN LEAVE SCENE OF CRASH INVOLVE DAMAGE TO PROP-MORE THAN \$50 DAMAGE	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-0019352
				DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE CAUSING DAMAGE TO PERSON OR PROPERTY	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-0019352
02/03/2026	02/03/2026	ARREST		FTA/DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260017739
02/03/2026		ARREST	Y	PETIT THEFT	2	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260017177
02/03/2026		ARREST	Y	OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT/FRANKLIN CO SO/POSS UNDERSIZE RED DRUM/CASE#25000216MMAXM	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018205
				DEALING IN STOLEN PROPERTY	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018088
				GRAND THEFT \$5,000 OR MORE LESS THAN \$10,000	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018088
02/03/2026		ARREST	Y	OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT/BAY CO SO/VOP POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINES/AMPHETAMINE	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018197
02/03/2026	02/03/2026	ARREST		DRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE	1	FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL TROOP H	FHP26ON0052019
				DUI UNLAW BLD ALCH - REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI TESTING	1	FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL TROOP H	FHP26ON0052019
				MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFF	1	FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL TROOP H	FHP26ON0052019
02/03/2026	02/03/2026	ARREST		OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT/GADSDEN CO SO, FL/WRIT OF ATTACHMENT-CHILD SUPPORT/2016DR000713	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00018916
02/03/2026	02/03/2026	ARREST		HIT AND RUN LEAVE SCENE OF CRASH INVOLVE DAMAGE TO PROP-MORE THAN \$50 DAMAGE	2	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00018608
				DRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00018613
				DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00018613
02/03/2026		ARREST	Y	VOP/AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH DEADLY WEAPON	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00018949
02/03/2026		RECOMMIT	Y	FTA/POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY DELINQUENT	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	[No Case Number Entered]
				FTA/CARRYING A CONCEALED FIREARM	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	[No Case Number Entered]
02/03/2026	02/03/2026	ARREST		PETIT THEFT	2	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	258000645
				PETIT THEFT - PRIOR CONVICTION	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	2600006812
02/03/2026	02/03/2026	ARREST		FTA/DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED	1	CLAY COUNTY SHERIFF GREEN COVE SPRINGS	260000203
				VOP/POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260017884
02/03/2026		ARREST	Y	POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE	2	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260017816
02/03/2026	02/03/2026	ARREST		FTA/PETIT THEFT (VALUE GREATER THAN \$100)	1	WASHINGTON COUNTY SHERIFF CHIPLEY	260000127
				DOMV//BATTERY	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260017619
02/03/2026		ARREST	Y	HOLD FOR I C E	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260000203
				DOMV/BATTERY	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00018793
02/03/2026		RECOMMIT	Y	TRAFFICKING IN CANNABIS	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	[No Case Number Entered]
02/03/2026		ARREST	Y	TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING	2	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00018978
				RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00018978
				INTIMIDATION - THREAT LEO DEATH/HARM	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00018978
02/03/2026		ARREST	Y	DEALING IN STOLEN PROPERTY	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018160
				GRAND THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018160